CITY OF PRINCETON RESOLUTION NO. 23-54

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FOLLOWING POLICIES REQUIRED FOR THE SMALL CITIES DEVELOPMENT GRANT FOR THE SEVENTH AVENUE SANITARY SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT FOR THE CITY OF PRINCETON, MILLE LACS AND SHERBURNE COUNTIES, MINNESOTA

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Princeton has successfully applied for and received a Small Cities Development Program (SCDP) grant for the Seventh Avenue Sanitary Sewer Infrastructure project, and

WHEREAS The City Council approved the grant agreement (CDAP-21-0061-O-FY23) at the January 12, 2023 City Council meeting, and

WHEREAS the City is required to adopt the following policies and plans as a condition of the SCDP Grant funding, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota, hereby adopts the Residential Anti-Displacement Plan and attached hereto, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota, hereby adopts the Prohibition of Excessive Force Policy and attached hereto, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota, hereby adopts the Drug Free Workplace Policy and attached hereto, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota, hereby adopts a Fair Housing Plan that will post Fair Housing Posters (attached) on the Community Bulletin Board at the City Hall and on the city website, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota, hereby adopts the Section 3 Plan and attached hereto, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota, hereby adopts the Program Income & Local Income Reuse Plan and attached hereto, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Administrator be designated with authority to sign and enact the policies for the successful completion of the grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Princeton does hereby approve a resolution adopting the following policies required for the Small Cities Development Grant for the Seventh Avenue Sanitary Sewer Infrastructure Project for the City of Princeton, Mille Lacs and Sherburne Counties, Minnesota.

ADOPTED by the Princeton City Council this 27th day of July, 2023.

This instrument was drafted by:	
City of Princeton	
705 2 nd Street No.	
Princeton, MN 55371	
Thom Walker, Mayor	

ATTEST:	
Shawna Jenkins Tadych, City Clerk	